CASE NO. 65,821

FEB 13 1985 CLEINK, SUPREME COURT By Chief Deputy Orrk

(Cir. No.83-7088 CF 10)(DCA Case No. 84-1525)

JOHN MAREK,

Defendant/Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff/Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BRUCE H. LITTLE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Appellant 625 N.E. 3rd Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304 (305) 525-8330 Dade 940-0505/Palm Beach 737-2633

TABLE OF CONTENTS

. (

. -

••

۰.

•

Table of Citations	i
Statement of the Case	. 1
Statement of the Facts	2
Issues on Appeal	7
Point I	7
Point II	7
Point III	7
Point IV	7
Point V	7
Point VI	7
Argument	8
Point I	8
Point II	12
Point III	15
Point IV	18
Point V	22
Point VI	24
Conclusion	25
Certificate of Service	26

•

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

Cases

.

.

**

۰.

٩.

<u>Akers v. State</u> , 352 So.2d. 97 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)
Barclay v. State, 343 So.2d. 1266 (Fla. 1977)
Brown v. State, 424 So.2d. 950 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)
David v. State, 369 So.2d. 943 (Fla. 1979)
<u>Duncan v. Louisiana</u> , 391 U.S. 145, 88 S.Ct. 1444, 20 L.Ed. 2d. 491 (1968)
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> , 408 U.S. 238, 92 S.Ct. 2726, 33 L.Ed. 2d. 346 (1972)
<u>Godfrey v. Georgia</u> , 446 U.S. 420, 100 S.Ct. 1759, 64 L.Ed. 2d 398 (1980)
<u>Jefferson v. Sweat</u> , 76 So.2d. 494 (Fla. 1954)
Jenkins v. State, 433 So.2d. 603 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)
Layton v. State, 435 So.2d. 883 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)
Malloy v. State, 382 So.2d. 1190 (Fla. 1979)
<u>Meeks v. State</u> , 339 So.2d. 186 (Fla. 1976)
Mobley v. State, 409 So.2d. 1031 (Fla. 1982)
<u>Rowe v. State</u> , 84 So.2d. 709 (Fla. 1955)
<u>Sciortino_v. State</u> , 115 So.2d. 93 (Fla. 2d DCA 1959)
<u>Slater v. State</u> , 316 So.2d. 539 (Fla. 1975)
Smith v. State, 404 So.2d. 167 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)
<u>United States v. Diaz</u> , 655 F.2d. 580 (5th Cir. 1981)
Other Sources
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution
Eighth Amendment, U.S. Constitution
Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Constitution
Rule 403, Federal Rules of Evidence

i

Other Sources (continued)

. .

. .

..

۰.

۰,

Rule 3.251, Fla. Rules of Criminal Procedure	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 15
90.401, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
90.402, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
90.403, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
782.04, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
794.011, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
794.011(1)(f), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141(5)(b), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141(5)(d), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141(5)(f), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141(5)(h), Fla. Stat. (1983)	
921.141, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
922.10, Fla. Stat. (1983)	
Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence, Section 403.1 (2nd. Ed	i. 1984)
